
App Ref
Applicant 

Name
Org Trading Name App Purpose App Short Description

App Outcome 

Description

App 

Requested 

Amount

App Outcome 

Approved 

Amount

 Conflict 

Of 

Interest

GA240408-

0958

CATHERINE 

SMITH

Age Concern Rodney 

Incorporated

Misc. Operational 

Costs

Prepaid Envelopes for our quarterly 

newsletters

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$3,756.52 $3,752.52

GA240410-

1115

Warwick 

Lovell

Auckland Observatory and 

Planetarium Trust Board

Salaries and 

Wages
Education staff salaries

[A1] Full 

approved
$3,000.00 $3,000.00

GA240410-

1133
David  Liu

Caring Hearts Foundation 

Incorporated

New Operational 

Equipment

Furniture and office equipment are 

essential for creating a conducive 

learning environment

[A1] Full 

approved
$9,294.00 $9,294.00

GA240410-

1161

dilawar           

singh

Young Punjabi Sports and 

Cultural Club Incorporated
Event Costs

Our organisation organising a 

culture  event and cultureevent so 

that  community come together

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$40,466.55 $19,226.05

GA240412-

1193
May Chi Great Families Charitable Trust

Rent or Venue 

Hire
office rent support

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$10,000.00 $0.00

GA240412-

1202

Stacey 

Tepania

The Kedgley Intermediate 

Board Of Trustees

New Operational 

Equipment

Purchase equipment for our Film 

Academy and Media Room

[A1] Full 

approved
$4,276.56 $4,276.56

GA240413-

121D
Leon Smith

Hibiscus Coast Softball Club 

Incorporated

New Sports 

Equipment

The provisioning of Uniforms and 

Operational Storage and Accountancy 

Costs.

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$10,000.00 $1,323.72

GA240414-

122F
Sarah Deane The Kids Place Limited

Salaries and 

Wages
For Contractor Occupational Therapist

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$10,000.00 $0.00

GA240415-

123F
Jim He

Pacific Culture and Arts 

Development Association 

Incorporated

Rent or Venue 

Hire

to provide a platform for non-

professional and young amateurs to 

showcase their talent and ability

[A4] Approved 

subject to 

conditions

$3,075.00 $1,350.00

GA240416-

1240

Sarah 

Redmond
Ara Education Charitable Trust

Salaries and 

Wages
For salary of Administrator

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$7,000.00 $0.00

GA240417-

1259
Neil Fynn

Cambridge Disability Enterprise 

Incorporated

Misc. Operational 

Costs

We request support for our annual 

Accountancy and payroll costs

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$12,000.00 $0.00

GA240417-

1264
linda feng

Fanghua Vitality Society 

Incorporated

Rent or Venue 

Hire
3 months rents

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$10,873.25 $0.00

GA240417-

1271

Lee-Anne 

Quensell

The One Tree Hill College 

Board of Trustees

Salaries and 

Wages

Towards overall costs to continue to 

contract Sports Coordinators & 

Coaches for terms 3 and 4, 2024

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$12,500.00 $10,000.00

GA240419-

1300
Icy Guo

International Women's 

Association of New Zealand 

Incorporated

Event Costs
Māori and Chinese co-celebration of 

New Year Matariki at O Wairoa Marae

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$3,900.00 $0.00

GA240423-

1314
Hannah Tao

Alpha Athletes Association 

Incorporated

Rent or Venue 

Hire

To cover court rental fee and partial of 

the shuttle costs to allow our club 

operates.

[A1] Full 

approved
$11,982.00 $11,982.00

MSF Grant Outcomes of May 2024



GA240429-

133C

Colleen 

Woodman

Waikato Clay Target Club 

Incorporated

New Sports 

Equipment

We request support to purchase a EP 

F5 Olympic Trap Control Unit.

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$4,950.00 $0.00

GA240429-

1343
Yinyin Yang

Jasmine Arts and Culture 

Charitable Trust

Misc. Operational 

Costs

The Trustees agreed to apply to 

Milestone Foundation for cost of office 

rental.

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$9,600.00 $0.00

GA240429-

1359

Nick 

Schanschieff

Youth In Transition Charitable 

Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

Specialist counselling costs for 'The 

Journey Back to Awesome'. A Youth 

Suicide prevention programme

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$16,000.00 $9,000.00

GA240429-

136A
Raema Inglis

Make a Wish Foundation of 

New Zealand Trust

New Operational 

Equipment

Purchase of two new Dell Latitude 

Laptops for Make-A-Wish Staffers

[A1] Full 

approved
$4,461.00 $4,461.00

GA240430-

137A

Mandy 

Tomlins
Auckland Normal Intermediate

New Sports 

Equipment

to supply interchangeable hoops to the 

sports turf.

[A1] Full 

approved
$15,376.65 $15,376.65

GA240501-

1388
Tina Jerrom

Athletics New Zealand 

(Incorporated)

Salaries and 

Wages

Funding is requested towards the cost 

of our Events & Social Media 

Coordinator’s salary.

[A1] Full 

approved
$7,500.00 $7,500.00

GA240501-

139D
Linda Wilson Zeal Education Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

Contribution to wages of Zeal Finance 

and HR Administration Assistant

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$12,288.00 $0.00

GA240501-

140E

Cliff 

Freeman

The Auckland Table Tennis 

Association Incorporated

Misc. Operational 

Costs
Insurance

[A1] Full 

approved
$10,000.00 $10,000.00

GA240502-

1419

Russell 

Joyce
The Yes And Trust

Rent or Venue 

Hire
Theatre rent and opex

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$26,260.00 $8,069.75

GA240502-

1444
Eva Qin

New Zealand Culture & Media 

Group Limited

Misc. Operational 

Costs

rent and opex for July 2024;freeview 

service fee

[A4] Approved 

subject to 

conditions

$34,827.90 $34,827.90

GA240502-

1458
Nicky Bardin Counselling Services Centre

New Operational 

Equipment
Towards the purchase of office chairs.

[A1] Full 

approved
$4,015.76 $4,015.76

GA240503-

1460

Abha 

Khanna
Woman Care Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

Salary and kiwi saver of community 

development officer

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$15,095.92 $10,000.00

GA240504-

1474
Drason Guo

Waitakere Chinese Association 

Incorporated
Event Costs

An event to celebrate the Dragon Boat 

festival (duan wu jie), with various 

showcases.

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$15,300.00 $13,179.30

GA240504-

1480
Billy Choy

Greater Bay Sports Association 

Inc

Rent or Venue 

Hire

Renting North Harbour Stadium turf 

pitch for training & matches

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$7,590.00 $0.00

GA240505-

1491

Ash 

Arrowsmith
Kiwi Harvest Limited

Salaries and 

Wages

operational expenses incurred in the 

provision of food support to 33800 

families living in Auckland

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$9,000.00 $0.00

GA240505-

150D

Ash  Arrows

mith
Penina Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

Salary of the Activity Navigator 

responsible for delivery of the 

Consumer Day Programme

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$7,000.00 $0.00



GA240506-

151D

Rosemary 

Poole
Hospice Waikato Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

We request salary support for our 

Manager of Volunteer Services.

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$25,286.00 $0.00

GA240506-

1527

Denise 

Graham

New Zealand Council of Victim 

Support Groups Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages

A contribution towards our Nth Waikato 

Team Leader, Service Coordinator and 

Support Worker

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$17,604.86 $15,308.32

GA240506-

154E
Dianne Lee Knox Home Trust

New Operational 

Equipment
Pressure Care Mattresses

[A1] Full 

approved
$40,000.00 $40,000.00

GA240506-

1552

Cliff 

Freeman

Counties Manukau Badminton 

Assn Incorporated

Accommodation, 

Misc. Operational 

Costs

Affiliation Fees and Accommodation for 

the NZ Junior Championships

[A4] Approved 

subject to 

conditions

$16,000.00 $16,000.00

GA240506-

156C

Gwendolynn 

Holster

North Shore Canoe and Youth 

Club Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages

Club Administrator contractor fees for 3 

month period

[A1] Full 

approved
$1,800.00 $1,800.00

GA240507-

1578
Rosie Smith

Waikato Tennis Trust 

Incorporated

Building/Facility 

Maintenance

Essential roof maintenance to the 

Waikato Tennis Trust Indoor Tennis 

Centre

[A1] Full 

approved
$5,772.02 $5,772.02

GA240507-

158D
Lynda Ardern Bmx New Zealand Incorporated

New Operational 

Equipment, Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

system annual fees & new equipment
[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$13,961.00 $0.00

GA240507-

1608

Louie 

Morales

New Zealand Asian Basketball 

Association Incorporated

Rent or Venue 

Hire

Weekly basketball event to strengthen 

family ties in NZ's Asian community.

[A1] Full 

approved
$11,280.00 $11,280.00

GA240508-

162B
Marie Person

Silver Fern Motorsport 

Charitable Trust
Other

Contributory funding is sought towards 

the Trust's annual auditing costs

[A1] Full 

approved
$2,500.00 $2,500.00

GA240508-

1646

Harish 

Chhagan

Pukekohe Metro Cricket Club 

Incorporated

New Sports 

Equipment

To purchase training and coaching 

equipment

[A4] Approved 

subject to 

conditions

$5,331.65 $3,507.13

GA240508-

165F
Robert Wu

Delight Sport and Leisure Club 

Incorporated

Rent or Venue 

Hire, New Sports 

Equipment

It allows us to purchase the shuttles 

and book the venue weekly for our 

members to play badminton.

[A1] Full 

approved
$10,207.50 $10,207.50

GA240508-

166A
Leon  Sun

Auckland Community Service 

Centre

Equipment 

Maintenance

There is a need to update the 

equipment and accessories for better 

service the community.

[A1] Full 

approved
$13,318.54 $13,318.54

GA240509-

167C

Kathy 

Hohepa

Te Atatu Association Football 

Sports And Social Club 

Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages

To fund Club Development Advisor for 

6 months from July 1st

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$12,000.00 $0.00

GA240509-

1682
Tanya Cooke

New Zealand Endometriosis 

Foundation Charitable Trust

Salaries and 

Wages
Salary for Research Coordinator

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$3,750.00 $0.00

GA240510-

1691

Travis 

Gawler

Hamilton Golf Club 

Incorporated

Building/Facility 

Maintenance

We request support for to reseal our 

carpark.

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$25,000.00 $0.00

GA240510-

170F
Janine Raos

The Wesley College Board Of 

Trustees
Other

To cover the cost of a Learner Licence 

Programme so 44 students will attain 

their Learner Licence

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$7,568.00 $0.00



GA240510-

1719

Shane 

Dinneen

Thames Squash Rackets Club 

Incorporated

New Operational 

Equipment

We request support to buy digital 

scoring software, hardware and 

installation.

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$14,386.00 $0.00

GA240510-

1728

Elizabeth 

Young

Aronui Arts Festival Charitable 

Trust

Misc. Operational 

Costs
Festival Coordinator and graphic design

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$15,297.00 $0.00

GA240510-

173C
Baljit Singh Kotahitanga Charitable Trust

Rent or Venue 

Hire

Two Month Rent for Office and Yoga 

Studio 35 East Tamaki Road 

Papatoetoe

[A1] Full 

approved
$15,151.00 $15,151.00

GA240510-

174D

Sandra 

Kirikiri

House of Science NZ 

Charitable Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

Three months salary of the North 

Waikato branch manager

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$3,890.00 $0.00

GA240510-

1750

Jonathon 

Stone

Badminton New Zealand 

Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages
Salary for Community Events Team

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$10,230.76 $0.00

GA240510-

177F

Shona 

Roberts

Orewa Tennis Club 

Incorporated

New Sports 

Equipment, 

Equipment 

Maintenance

To replace our tennis court nets which 

have deteriorated due to wear and tear.

[A1] Full 

approved
$1,272.00 $1,272.00

GA240510-

1787

Adam 

Salmon

Auckland United Football Club 

Incorporated

New Sports 

Equipment
Community Sports Gear

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$9,530.00 $0.00

GA240510-

1795

Manjinder         

Singh
Sikh Heritage School

Building/Facility 

Maintenance, 

Event Costs

Applying for Electrician cost to connect 

Heat Pumps & Trophies for Annual 

Event

[A1] Full 

approved
$14,444.41 $14,444.41

GA240510-

1804

dilawar          

singh

Young Punjabi Sports and 

Cultural Club Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages, Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

wages for our staff and bill
[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$53,440.00 $0.00

GA240513-

187A
Tara Singh

Sikh Warriors Sports Club 

Incorporated

Rent or Venue 

Hire, Event Costs

promoting a culture of health and 

wellness

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$4,869.56 $3,120.00

Total $705,279.41 $334,316.13


